



Sr.No. 30 2020:KLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Mehra

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2022

As per office noting dated 01.06.2022, bailable warrant issued against the respondent in terms of order dated 28.04.2022, but the same has not been received back executed or otherwise.

Issue fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- against the respondent for securing his presence on the next date of hearing to be executed through SSP Amritsar, Punjab.

List on 28.07.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
02.06.2022
Manan