



Sr. No. 28
2020:KLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

29.10.2022

There is no representation on behalf of both sides.

The presence of the respondent be secured by issuance of bailable warrants to the tune of ₹20,000/- to be executed through the Senior Superintendent of Police, Amritsar, Punjab.

List on **09.12.2022**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.10.2022
Shivalee

