



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

S. No. 27

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 02/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

Sanjay Mehra

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this appeal is required to be clubbed with CRAA Nos. 03/2017, 04/2017 & 05/2017. Let the same be listed alongwith the aforesaid appeals on **17.03.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
10.02.2023
Ram Krishan