



Sr.No. 10 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017 c/w
CRAA No. 3/2017
CRAA No. 4/2017
CRAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Mehra

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
10.05.2023

Despite issuance of warrant against him, respondent has not been served. Be that as it may, issue fresh bailable warrant against the respondent in the sum of Rs. 20,000/-, to be executed through Senior Superintendent of Police, Amritsar.

Petitioner is directed to collect the warrant **dasti** and submit the same to Senior Superintendent of Police, Amritsar for its execution and report in regard to its execution be submitted on the next date of hearing, positively.

List on **09.06.2023**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
10.05.2023
Manan