



2020-JKLHC-JMU:10035

Sr. No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017

c/w

CRAA No. 3/2017

CRAA No. 4/2017

CRAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Mehra

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

09.06.2023

Notice is directed to be issued to the respondent, to be served through registered postal service. Requisites be filed within a week.

Notice shall be issued thereafter, returnable within four weeks.

List on **29.07.2023**.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu:
09.06.2023
Pawan Angotra