



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

Sr. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017

c/w

CRAA No. 3/2017

CRAA No. 4/2017

CRAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

**Vs**

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.10.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent.
2. Needful be done within a week's time, whereafter, fresh notice be sent to the respondent. Additionally notice to the respondent be also sent through the Senior Superintendent of Police, Amritsar.
3. List on 16.12.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

07.10.2023

*Neha-II*