



2020-JKLHC-JMU:10035

Sr. No.30

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-CRAA No. 02/2017

c/w

CRAA No. 03/2017

CRAA No. 04/2017

CRAA No. 05/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

Vs

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

As per report of the Registry, steps in terms of order dated 07.10.2023 have not been taken for service upon the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week's further time to comply with the aforesaid order. Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on **04.03.2024**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
16.12.2023
Vijay