



Serial No. 392020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CAA No. 2/2017
c/w
CAA No. 3/2017
CAA No. 4/2017
CAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

Vs

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.03.2024)

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken for effecting service upon the respondent.

Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent, in terms of order dated 07.10.2023.

List on 15.04.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.03.2024
Shivalee