



Sr. No.38

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017 c/w
Connected matters.

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....petitioner/appellant (s)

Through :- Ms Deepali Arora Advocate.

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Sanjay Mehra

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.04.2024)

From the interlocutory orders passed in this case, it clearly transpires that the respondent is avoiding service. Let his presence be secured throughailable warrants in the amount of Rs.25000/- with one surety of the like amount, to be executed through the SHO of Police Station concerned. Warrants shall be sent by the Registry to the SSP Amritsar with a request to get the same executed through the concerned SHO by the next date of hearing.

List on 05.06.2024.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.04.2024
Sanjeev