



Serial No. 262020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CAA No. 2/2017
c/w
CAA No. 3/2017
CAA No. 4/2017
CAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

Vs

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.10.2024)

In terms of an order dated 15.04.2024, the respondent was secured through bailable warrants in the amount of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety of the like amount, to be executed through the SHO of Police Station concerned. It was further directed that the warrants shall be sent by the Registry to the Senior Superintendent of Police (SSP), Amritsar with a request to get the same executed through the concerned SHO.

Office noting dated 04.06.2024 reveals that the bailable warrants has been issued against the respondent through SSP Amritsar vide dispatch No. 3458 dated 07.05.2024, but the same has not been received back executed or otherwise.

The Senior Superintendent of Police (SSP), Jammu is directed to report with respect to the execution of the bailable warrants issued in terms of the order dated 15.04.2024, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.11.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.10.2024
Shivalee