



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017
c/w
CRAA No. 3/2017
CRAA No. 4/2017
CRAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

vs

Sanjay Mehra

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.09.2025

As per report of the Registry, bailable warrants issued against the respondent have not been received back either executed or otherwise.

Issue fresh bailable warrants of arrest to the tune of Rs.25,000/- to be executed through SSP, Kathua, who shall ensure that warrants after execution or otherwise are sent back to the Registry of this Court by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **11.11.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
03.09.2025
Sushant