



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10035

Regular List
Serial No. 31

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 2/2017

c/w

CRAA No. 3/2017

CRAA No. 4/2017

CRAA No. 5/2017

Naresh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

Vs

Sanjay Mehra

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.07.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the appellant has produced a copy of the warrant issued earlier, with regard to which, a report has been furnished that the respondent being indisposed was not available in Amritsar and had gone to Delhi for medical treatment and has prayed for issuance of fresh bailable warrants. A copy of the warrant received back unserved is taken on record.
- 02.** In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the appellant and the non-execution of the warrants issued earlier, fresh bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 20,000/- are ordered to be issued, to be executed through SHO, Police Station, Majitha Road, Amritsar within Police Commissionerate of Amritsar. The warrants be collected dasti for onward transmission by the appellant.
- 03.** List on **31.07.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.07.2026
Ram Krishan